
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

March 20, 2012 
 
Charmar Water Company    : 
       : 11-0561 
Proposed increase in water rates.   : 
       : 
Cherry Hill Water Company   : 
       : 11-0562 
Proposed increase in water rates.   : 
       : 
Clarendon Water Company   : 
       : 11-0563 
Proposed increase in water rates.   : 
       : (Cons) 
Killarney Water Co.     : 
       : 11-0564 
Proposed increase in water rates.   : 
       : 
Ferson Creek Utilities Company   : 
       : 11-0565 
Proposed increase in water and sewer rates. : 
       : 
Harbor Ridge Utilities, Inc.    : 
       : 11-0566 
Proposed increase in water and sewer rates. : 
       : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S RULING 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that Staff’s Motion to Strike 
portions of the Attorney General’s Initial Brief that quoted public comments is granted. Both 
public comments made at Illinois Commerce Commission conducted public forums and 
comments posted to the Commission website must be made available to the Administrative 
Law Judge and the Commission and reviewed when rendering a decision. However, the 
availability of the comments and review thereof by the Administrative Law Judge and the 
Commission does not, in and of itself, make the comments a part of the record of evidence. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judge Dolan 
 
cc: Accounting    Water    Rates 
 Ms. Ebrey    Mr. Smith   Ms. Harden 
 Ms. Hathhorn   Mr. Johnson   Mr. Rukosuev 
      Mr. Atwood 
 
 Ms. Freetly – Finance  Mr. Sackett – Energy 



Service List – 11-0561c 
 

  
 
* Active Parties 
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John Hoy, Steven M. Lubertozzi, 

  Dhwani S. Mehta, Lena Georgiev, 

  Dimitry Neyzelman & Lowell Yap 

Charmar Water Company 

2335 Sanders Rd. 

Northbrook, IL 60062  * 

mailto:jphoy@uiwater.com 

mailto:smlubertozzi@uiwater.com 

mailto:dsmehta@uiwater.com 

mailto:lgeorgiev@uiwater.com 

mailto:dineyzelman@uiwater.com 

mailto:lmyap@uiwater.com 

 

W. Michael Seidel 

Atty. for Charmar Water Company 

Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC 

200 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100 

Chicago, IL 60604  * 

mailto:mseidel@howardandhoward.com 

 

Janice A. Dale, Susan L. Satter,  

  Cathy C. Yu & Erica Randall 

Public Utilities Bureau 

Illinois Attorney General's Office 

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:ssatter@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:cyu@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:aerandall@atg.state.il.us 

 

James C. Bakk 

Atty. for Antioch GC Community Association 

Law Offices of James C. Bakk 

200 N. Martin Luther King Ave., Ste. 206 

Waukegan, IL 60085  * 

mailto:lojbakk9876@sbcglobal.net 

 

Michael Brosch, Utilitech, Inc. 

PO Box 481934 

Kansas City, MO 64148-1934 

mailto:mbrosch@utilitech.net 

 

Jonathan Sperry, Case Manager 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

527 E. Capitol Ave. 

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:jsperry@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Michael J. Lannon & Jessica Cardoni 

Office of General Counsel 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Glennon P. Dolan 

Administrative Law Judge  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601-3104  * 

mailto:gdolan@icc.illinois.gov 

 

 

 

 
 


